

All Pakistan Newspapers Society

ST-1/E, Block-16, KDA Scheme 36, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Karachi Tel: 34012491-4, Fax: 34012495, email: apns@apns.com.pk, web:www.apns.com.pk

Ref: APNS/2021/70 July 2, 2021

To: All Member Publications

Sub: Grant of Associateship to M/s. Vibrant Communications, Islamabad

Dear Sirs,

The Executive Committee of the All Pakistan Newspapers Society at its meeting held on June 21, 2021 has decided to grant Associateship to M/s. Vibrant Communications, 64-E, Masco Plaza, 2nd Floor, Main Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabad Ph: 051-2803151 E-mail: <u>info@vibrantpk.com</u> with effect from June 21, 2021.

The associate agencies will be required to submit their releases to member publications along with post-dated cheques of 60 days. These agencies will not be allowed to handle government advertising.

Member publications are hereby requested to add the name of the above agency in the list of APNS advertising agencies as an Associate agency and enlist the following clients as the clients of M/s. Vibrant Communications:

- M/s. INNEXIV (Pvt.) Ltd., 1st Floor, Khumrial Plaza, I & T Centre, Sector G-8/4, Islamabad. Ph: 051-2331863 Fax: 051-2331699
- 2. M/s. Organization of Revenue Reforms and Digitalization 1st Floor, Plaza 17, Mini Commercial Area, Baheria Expressway, Phase VII, Baheria Town, Rawalpindi. Ph: 051-5172126
- 3. M/s. Gulberg Arena,
 Plot No.9, Main Gulberg Green Expressway,
 Opp: Telenor Head Office,
 Islamabad. Cell: 0336-777805
 E-mail: info@gulbergarena.com.pk
- M/s. Purex
 Office # 303, Mateen Plaza, Cevic Center,
 Phase 4, Bahria Town, Rawalpindi.
 Ph: 051-5734017 E-mail: rwp@purexsolutions.com

M/s. Vibrant Communications, Islamabad have undertaken that they have cleared all bills of member publications and have further assured us to clear claims of member publications if any, without further delay. Member publications are therefore, requested to inform us, if any of their bills are outstanding against the above agency within 15 days of the receipt of this circular.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

-s/d-

(Dr. Tanvir A. Tahir) Executive Director APNS